Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

| | This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the |
|----|--|
| N | NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JULIE KATHLEEN ABBS |
| (' | 'Teacher"). JULIE KATHLEEN ABBS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. |
| | In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: |
| 1. | The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) |
| 2. | The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i> |
| 3. | The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) |
| 4. | The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$48,192.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) |
| 5. | The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) |
| 6. | This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. |
| 7. | This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. |
| | Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u> |
| | Teacher School Corporation by: |
| ٠ | President Attested: |

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

| | This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the |
|----|--|
| N | IORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and MICHELLE MARIE ABEL |
| (" | Teacher"). MICHELLE MARIE ABEL is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. |
| | In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: |
| 1. | The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) |
| 2. | The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i> |
| 3. | The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) |
| 4. | The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$68,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) |
| 5. | The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) |
| 6. | This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. |
| 7. | This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. |
| | Agreed this5TH_ day ofNOVEMBER , 2018. |
| - | Teacher School Corporation by: |
| - | President Attested: |

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND MICHELLE MARIE ABEL FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

| DESCRIPTION | START DATE | COMPLETION DATE | AMOUNT | PAY TYPE |
|--|---|-----------------|------------------------------|----------|
| CORP ASSIGNED MENTOR | Aug 14, 2018 | May 31, 2019 | \$300.00 | 0 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | PAYMENT TYPES | · | |] |
| 0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER | OF PAYS PER YEAR | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| The Employee shall provide the above- | -mentioned extracurricula | nr services. | | |
| 2. The compensation described above is f | | | | |
| the assignment described. | or an services necessary | to complete | | |
| 3. The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the h | nal" employee of the Cor | poration under | | |
| suant to this Contract shall not be added | d to the time spent deliver | ring | | |
| any other services to the Corporation for Employee's eligibility for overtime com | r purposes of determining pensation under that Act. | g the | | |
| 4. In exchange for the performance of the | services identified above | e, the | | |
| Corporation shall pay Employee the tot | al sum payable biweekly. | • | | |
| | | | | |
| ** FINAL CONTRACT ** | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | 2233.00 EMPLOYEE N | ĪO: |
| DATE | | | | · · · |
| | | | | |
| CLUDI OVER GIOVIARIUNE | | | | |
| EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE | Pre | esident | | |
| | | | | |

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

| | This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by an | d between the governing body o | of the |
|----|--|---|-----------------|
| N | ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp | oration") and CHRISTOPHER D AD | DAMS |
| (" | Teacher"). CHRISTOPHER D ADAMS is a | a teacher as defined in Ind. Code | 20-18-2-22. |
| | In exchange for the Teacher's services described below | v, the Corporation and the Teacher | agree that: |
| 1. | The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20- | on for the school term, beginning 28-6-2(a)(3)(A) | AUGUST 14, 2018 |
| 2. | The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i> | above for services under this Contr | act consists |
| 3. | The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) | o work under this Contract is . | |
| 4. | The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) | er this Contract the total salary of | \$68,000.00 |
| 5. | The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 instal Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) | lments on a biweekly basis. | |
| 6. | This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any operation of the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28- | - | 20-28-7.5-1(b) |
| 7. | This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20 | 0-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. | |
| | Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u> | | |
| - | Teacher | School Corporation by: | |
| - | | President | |
| | Attested: | | |
| - | Cura winda nada nat | | |
| | Superintendent | Secretary | |

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

| | This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by ar | nd between the governing body | of the |
|----|---|--|-----------------|
| N | ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Cor | poration") and TYLER REED ADE | LSPERGER |
| (" | Teacher"). TYLER REED ADELSPERGER is | a teacher as defined in Ind. Coo | de 20-18-2-22. |
| | In exchange for the Teacher's services described below | w, the Corporation and the Teach | er agree that: |
| 1. | | on for the school term, beginning -28-6-2(a)(3)(A) | AUGUST 14, 2018 |
| 2. | The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i> | above for services under this Cor | ntract consists |
| 3. | The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) | o work under this Contract is 7 | .59. |
| 4. | The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services und during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) | er this Contract the total salary of | \$41,200.00 |
| 5. | The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 insta Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) | llments on a biweekly basis. | |
| 6. | This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any operation of the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28 | | |
| 7. | This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 2 | 0-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3 | 3. |
| | Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u> | | |
| | Teacher | School Corporation by: | |
| - | Attested: | President | |
| - | Superintendent | Secretary | |

^{**} FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

| | This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by an | id between the governing body o | of the |
|----|---|--|-----------------|
| N | NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp | ooration") and ROBERT THOMAS A | HLERSMEYER |
| (' | Teacher"). ROBERT THOMAS AHLERSMEYER is | a teacher as defined in Ind. Code | 20-18-2-22. |
| | In exchange for the Teacher's services described below | พ, the Corporation and the Teacher | agree that: |
| 1. | The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20- | on for the school term, beginning -28-6-2(a)(3)(A) | AUGUST 14, 2018 |
| 2. | The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i> | above for services under this Contr | act consists |
| 3. | The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) | o work under this Contract is . | |
| 4. | The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) | er this Contract the total salary of | \$55,543.00 |
| 5. | The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 instal Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) | lments on a biweekly basis. | |
| 6. | This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any operation of the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28 | • | 20-28-7.5-1(b) |
| 7. | This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 2 | 0-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. | |
| | Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u> | | |
| | Teacher | School Corporation by: | |
| - | | President | |
| | Attested: | | |
| - | Superintendent | Secretary | |

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and AMY LYNN ALDAY ("Teacher"). AMY LYNN ALDAY is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$43,451.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind, Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent Secretary

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and ANNA SUE ALLISON ("Teacher"). ANNA SUE ALLISON is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$23,304.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 22.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

| This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is | s by and between the governing body o | of the |
|---|--|-----------------|
| NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS | ("Corporation") and CASSANDRA ECHO | ANTOS |
| ("Teacher"). CASSANDRA ECHO ANT | ros is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code | 20-18-2-22. |
| In exchange for the Teacher's services describe | ed below, the Corporation and the Teacher | agree that: |
| The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Co and ending on JUNE 05, 2019 . Ind. Co. | rporation for the school term, beginning Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) | AUGUST 10, 2018 |
| 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immed of 189.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) | diately above for services under this Contr | act consists |
| 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is experienced ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) | ected to work under this Contract is . | |
| The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for service during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3) | • | \$46,113.00 |
| 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6 | | |
| This Contract may be cancelled during its term for pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code | | 20-28-7.5-1(b) |
| 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. C | Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. | |
| Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 20</u> | 18 | |
| Teacher | School Corporation by: | |
| | President | |
| Attested: | | |
| | • | |
| Superintendent | Secretary | |

^{**} FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND CASSANDRA ECHO ANTOS FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

| DESCRIPTION | START DATE | COMPLETION DATE | AMOUNT | PAY TYPE |
|-----------------------|--------------|-----------------|------------|----------|
| HS HEAD SOFTBALL | Aug 14, 2018 | May 31, 2019 | \$5,120.00 | 0 |
| CC INTRAMURALS 33 1/3 | Aug 14, 2018 | May 31, 2019 | \$427.00 | 0 |
| ADDITIONAL DAYS - 5 | | | \$.00 | 0 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

| PAYM | MENT TYPES | |
|--|--|--------------------------|
| 0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAYS | PER YEAR | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| 1. The Employee shall provide the above-mentione | ed extracurricular services. | |
| The compensation described above is for all ser the assignment described. | vices necessary to complete | |
| 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" empl the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resu suant to this Contract shall not be added to the ti any other services to the Corporation for purpose Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation | Iting from services pur- me spent delivering es of determining the | |
| In exchange for the performance of the services Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum pa | identified above, the syable biweekly. | |
| | | |
| ** FINAL CONTRACT ** | | |
| ** FINAL CONTRACT ** | | 14315.02 |
| | | 14315.02 EMPLOYEE NO: |
| | | |
| ** FINAL CONTRACT ** OATE MPLOYEE SIGNATURE | President | |
| ATE | President | |

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and AMY M ARCHBOLD AMY M ARCHBOLD is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days, Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$48,371.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and LINDA K ARMBRUSTER LINDA K ARMBRUSTER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184,00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$57,948.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this **5TH** day of Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND LINDA K ARMBRUSTER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

| DESCRIPTION | START DATE | COMPLETION DATE | AMOUNT | PAY TYPE |
|---|---|--------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------|
| OV STUDENT COUNCIL 33% | | | \$99.00 | 0 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | 1 | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | <u>.</u> |
| | PAYMENT TYPES | | | \neg |
| 0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER | | . , | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| The Employee shall provide the above | | 1 | | |
| | | | | |
| The compensation described above is the assignment described. | for all services necessary | to complete | | |
| 3. The Employee is an exempt "profession | nal" employee of the Co | rporation under | | |
| the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the h suant to this Contract shall not be adde | nours resulting from served to the time spent delivers. | ices pur- ering | | |
| any other services to the Corporation for Employee's eligibility for overtime com | or purposes of determining | ng the | | |
| | | | | |
| 4. In exchange for the performance of the Corporation shall pay Employee the tot | tal sum payable biweekly | /e, the | | |
| | | | | İ |
| ** FINAL CONTRACT ** | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | 2504.00 EMPLOYEE N | <u>10</u> . |
| DATE | | | 20112011211 | |
| | | | | |
| EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE | | resident | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Pi | esidetit. | | |
| Attested: | | | | |

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and LORI K ARNOLD ("Teacher"). LORI K ARNOLD is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$60,773.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent Secretary

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and MICHELLE G ASCHLEMAN ("Teacher"). MICHELLE G ASCHLEMAN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$53,967.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JENNIFER L ASHLEY JENNIFER L ASHLEY is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$63,539.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND JENNIFER LASHLEY FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

| START DATE | COMPLETION DATE | AMOUNT | PAY TYPE |
|---|---|--|--|
| Aug 14, 2018 | May 31, 2019 | \$300.00 | 0 |
| | | | • |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | <u>. </u> |
| | | | |
| PAYMENT TYPES | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| mentioned extracurricula | r services. | | |
| or all services necessary t | o complete | | |
| nal" employee of the Corp | oration under | | |
| | | | |
| r purposes of determining | the | | |
| pensation under that Act. | | | |
| services identified above il sum payable biweekly. | , the | | |
| | | | ļ |
| | | | İ |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | 2554.00 | |
| | | EMPLOYEE N | O: |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | sident | | |
| | PAYMENT TYPES PAYMENT TYPES OF PAYS PER YEAR mentioned extracurricula for all services necessary t mal" employee of the Corpours resulting from service to the time spent deliver r purposes of determining pensation under that Act. | PAYMENT TYPES DF PAYS PER YEAR mentioned extracurricular services. or all services necessary to complete nal" employee of the Corporation under ours resulting from services purl to the time spent delivering r purposes of determining the pensation under that Act. services identified above, the | PAYMENT TYPES DF PAYS PER YEAR mentioned extracurricular services. or all services necessary to complete nat" employee of the Corporation under ours resulting from services purto the time spent delivering repurposes of determining the pensation under that Act. services identified above, the all sum payable biweekly. |

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JODIE L ASPLUND JODIE L ASPLUND is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.59. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$68,000.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND JODIE L ASPLUND FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

| DESCRIPTION | START DATE | COMPLETION DATE | AMOUNT | PAY TYPI |
|--|--|------------------------------|----------|----------|
| MCMS ART AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAMS | Aug 14, 2018 | May 31, 2019 | \$480,00 | 0 |
| | | | | |
| | PAYMENT TYPES | | | |
| 0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER | OF PAYS PER YEAR | | | |
| The Employee shall provide the above | -mentioned extracurricu | ar services. | | |
| The compensation described above is f the assignment described. | for all services necessary | to complete | | |
| 3. The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the h suant to this Contract shall not be added any other services to the Corporation for Employee's eligibility for overtime com | ours resulting from serv d to the time spent delive or purposes of determining | ices pur- ering ng the | | |
| In exchange for the performance of the Corporation shall pay Employee the tot | | | | |

** FINAL CONTRACT **

12283.00
EMPLOYEE NO:

DATE

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

| | This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by ar | nd between the governing body o | of the |
|----|---|--|------------------|
| N | ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp | poration") and CHRISTINA S BALO | SKI |
| (" | Teacher"). CHRISTINA S BALOSKI is | a teacher as defined in Ind. Code | 20-18-2-22. |
| | In exchange for the Teacher's services described below | w, the Corporation and the Teacher | agree that: |
| 1. | The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20- | on for the school term, beginning -28-6-2(a)(3)(A) | AUGUST 14, 2018 |
| 2. | The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i> | above for services under this Contr | ract consists |
| 3. | The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected t Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) | o work under this Contract is . | |
| 4. | The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) | er this Contract the total salary of | \$53,680.00 |
| 5. | The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 insta Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) | llments on a biweekly basis. | |
| 6. | This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any operation of the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28 | - | e 20-28-7.5-1(b) |
| 7. | This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 2 | 0-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. | |
| | Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u> | | |
| | Teacher | School Corporation by: | |
| - | | President | |
| | Attested: | | |
| - | Superintendent | Secretary | **** |

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND CHRISTINA'S BALOSKI FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

| START DATE | COMPLETION DATE | AMOUNT | PAY TYPE |
|---|---|--|--|
| Aug 14, 2018 | May 31, 2019 | \$300.00 | 0 |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| PAYMENT TYPES | · . | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | |] |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| -mentioned extracurricul | ar services. | | |
| for all services necessary | to complete | | |
| | | | |
| nal" employee of the Coi | poration under | | |
| ours resulting from servi | ces pur- | | |
| n to the time spent delive or purposes of determinin | ering og the | | |
| pensation under that Act | | | |
| services identified above | e, the | | |
| al sum payable biweekly | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | EMPLOYEE N | U; |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| —————————————————————————————————————— | esident | | |
| F | PAYMENT TYPES OF PAYS PER YEAR -mentioned extracurricul for all services necessary nal" employee of the Conours resulting from servid to the time spent delive or purposes of determining the person of the conours resulting from services is services identified above | Aug 14, 2018 May 31, 2019 PAYMENT TYPES | PAYMENT TYPES OF PAYS PER YEAR -mentioned extracurricular services. for all services necessary to complete nal" employee of the Corporation under ours resulting from services purd to the time spent delivering or purposes of determining the opensation under that Act. |

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

| | This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the |
|----|--|
| N | ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and VINCENT P BANE III |
| (" | Teacher"). VINCENT P BANE III is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. |
| | In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: |
| 1. | The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) |
| 2. | The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i> |
| 3. | The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) |
| 4. | The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$61,049.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) |
| 5. | The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) |
| 6. | This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. |
| 7. | This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. |
| | Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u> |
| | Teacher School Corporation by: |
| - | President Attested: |

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JUDY MARIE BARACK JUDY MARIE BARACK is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,976.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent

Secretary

^{**} FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND JUDY MARIE BARACK FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

| DESCRIPTION | START DATE | COMPLETION DATE | AMOUNT | PAY TYPE |
|----------------------|--------------|-----------------|----------|----------|
| CORP ASSIGNED MENTOR | Aug 14, 2018 | May 31, 2019 | \$300.00 | |
| | | | | |

| PAY | MENT TYPES | |
|---|---|-------------------------|
| 0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAY | YS PER YEAR | |
| 1. The Employee shall provide the above-mention | | |
| The compensation described above is for all state the assignment described. The Employee is an exempt "professional" emthe Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resuant to this Contract shall not be added to the any other services to the Corporation for purpose. | uployee of the Corporation under sulting from services purtime spent delivering oses of determining the | |
| Employee's eligibility for overtime compensati 4. In exchange for the performance of the service Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum | es identified above, the | |
| Corporation similar pay sample, the title same | payable biweekly. | |
| ** FINAL CONTRACT ** | payable biweekly. | |
| | payable biweekly. | 3425.00 EMPLOYEE NO: |
| ** FINAL CONTRACT ** | payable biweekiy. | |
| ** FINAL CONTRACT ** TE | President | |
| | | |

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and MICHAEL E BARNES ("Teacher"), MICHAEL E BARNES is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$53,951.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.0** installments on a **biweekly basis**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent

> ** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND MICHAEL E BARNES FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

| DESCRIPTION | START DATE | COMPLETION DATE | AMOUNT | PAY TYPE |
|---|--|-----------------|------------|----------|
| V INTRAMURALS 33 1/3 | Aug 14, 2018 | May 31, 2019 | \$427.00 | 0 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | PAYMENT TYPES | | | |
| 0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER | OF PAYS PER YEAR | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| The Employee shall provide the above | e-mentioned extracurricul | ar services. | | İ |
| The compensation described above is the assignment described. | for all services necessary | to complete | | |
| 3. The Employee is an exempt "profession | onal" employee of the Co | rporation under | | |
| the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the suant to this Contract shall not be added | | | | |
| any other services to the Corporation f Employee's eligibility for overtime cor | or purposes of determining | ng the | | |
| | | | | |
| 4. In exchange for the performance of the Corporation shall pay Employee the to | e services identified abov tal sum payable biweekly | e, the | | |
| | | | | |
| ** PINIAI CONUTD A C'T ** | | | | |
| ** FINAL CONTRACT ** | | | | ļ |
| | | | | |
| | | | 2601.00 | |
| | | | EMPLOYEE N | O: |
| DATE | | | | |
| | | | | |
| EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE | | esident | <u></u> | |
| | 1-1 | | | |

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JENNIFER L BARON ("Teacher"). JENNIFER L BARON is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$43,451.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and LISA ANN BARRANDA LISA ANN BARRANDA is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days, Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,331.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

| | This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by a | nd between the governing bod | y of the |
|------------|---|---|-----------------|
| N | IORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Cor | poration") and DIANE JENELL BA | ARTON |
| (' | Teacher"). DIANE JENELL BARTON is | a teacher as defined in Ind. Co | de 20-18-2-22. |
| | In exchange for the Teacher's services described belo | ow, the Corporation and the Teach | ner agree that: |
| 1. | The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporat and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20 | ion for the school term, beginning 0-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) | AUGUST 14, 2018 |
| 2. | The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i> | above for services under this Co. | ntract consists |
| 3. | The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) | to work under this Contract is | |
| 4 . | The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services und during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) | der this Contract the total salary of | f \$68,000.00 |
| 5. | The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 insta Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) | allments on a biweekly basis. | |
| 6. | This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-26 | - | |
| 7. | This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 2 | 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3 | 3. |
| | Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u> | | |
| | Teacher | School Corporation by: | |
| - | Attested: | President | |
| | Superintendent | Secretary | |

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND DIANE JENELL BARTON FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

| DESCRIPTION | START DATE | COMPLETION DATE | AMOUNT | PAY TYPE |
|--------------------------------|--------------|-----------------|----------|----------|
| HC MUSIC AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAMS | Aug 14, 2018 | May 31, 2019 | \$480.00 | 0 |
| HC DRAMA/TALENT SHOW | Aug 14, 2018 | May 31, 2019 | \$300.00 | 0 |
| CORP CAAT CO-CHAIR 50% | Aug 14, 2018 | May 31, 2019 | \$150.00 | 0 |
| | | | | |
| | | + | | |
| | | | | į |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | 1 | | |
| | | | | J |

| | , | | ,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | |
|---|---|--|--|----------|
| 0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED | | MENT TYPES | | · · |
| 0 - AMOONI DIVIDED | BI NUMBER OF FAIR | STER IEAR | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| The Employee shall pr | ovide the above-mention | ed extracurricular services. | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| 2. The compensation des | | vices necessary to complete | | |
| the Fair Labor Standard suant to this Contract s any other services to th | empt "professional" emp Is Act, and the hours resu all not be added to the ti e Corporation for purpos or overtime compensation | ime spent delivering es of determining the | or | |
| 4. In exchange for the per Corporation shall pay F | formance of the services imployee the total sum pa | identified above, the ayable biweekly. | | |
| ** FINAL C | ONTRACT ** | | | |
| | | N. (************************************ | | 719.00 |
| ATE | | | EMPL | OYEE NO: |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

| | This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and | between th | ne governing body | of the |
|----|---|------------------------|------------------------|------------------|
| N | ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpo | ration") and | JAMIE ELIZABETH I | BAUER |
| (" | Teacher"). JAMIE ELIZABETH BAUER is a | teacher as | defined in Ind. Code | 20-18-2-22. |
| | In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, | the Corpora | ition and the Teacher | agree that: |
| 1. | The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2 | | | AUGUST 14, 2018 |
| 2. | The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately al of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i> | oove for serv | ices under this Contr | act consists |
| 3. | The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) | work under t | his Contract is | |
| 4. | The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) | this Contrac | ct the total salary of | \$41,329.00 |
| 5. | The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installr Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) | nents on a l | biweekly basis. | |
| 6. | This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7 | _ | | e 20-28-7.5-1(b) |
| 7. | This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20- | -28-6 - 2(d) an | nd Ind. Code 5-14-3. | |
| | Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u> | | | |
| • | Гeacher | School Corpo | pration by: | |
| - | Attested: | President | | |

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and MARTIN E BEASLEY MARTIN E BEASLEY is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$68,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7,5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND MARTIN E BEASLEY FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

| DESCRIPTION | START DATE | COMPLETION DATE | AMOUNT | PAY TYPE |
|--|-------------------------------|------------------------------|-------------|----------|
| S HEAD BASKETBALL (M) | Aug 14, 2018 | May 31, 2019 | \$10,000.00 | 0 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | <u> </u> |
| | | | | |
| | PAYMENT TYPES | | | |
| 0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBE | ER OF PAYS PER YEAR | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| The Employee shall provide the abo | | | | |
| The compensation described above the assignment described. | is for all services necessary | to complete | | |
| The Employee is an exempt "profes the Fair Labor Standards Act, and th | sional" employee of the Co | rporation under ices nur- | | |
| suant to this Contract shall not be ad any other services to the Corporation | ded to the time spent delive | ering | | |
| Employee's eligibility for overtime c | | | | |
| In exchange for the performance of Corporation shall pay Employee the | | | | |
| ** FINAL CONTRACT * | * | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | 2218.00 | |
| DATE | | | EMPLOYEE N | Ю; |
| DATE | | | | |
| EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE | | | · | |
| DATE OF THE STORAL OICE | Pi | resident | | |

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

| | This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and | d between the governing body of the | |
|----|---|---|-------------|
| N | ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp. | poration") and ALYSSA RENEE BECKER | |
| (" | Teacher"). ALYSSA RENEE BECKER is a | a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2 | -22. |
| | In exchange for the Teacher's services described below | v, the Corporation and the Teacher agree th | at: |
| 1. | The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporatio and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2 | on for the school term, beginning AUGUS 28-6-2(a)(3)(A) | ST 14, 2018 |
| 2. | The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i> | above for services under this Contract consi | ists |
| 3. | The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) | o work under this Contract is . | |
| 4. | The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) | er this Contract the total salary of \$40,729. | 00 |
| 5. | The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 install <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)</i> | lments on a biweekly basis. | |
| 6. | This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28- | | .5-1(b) |
| 7. | This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20 | 0-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. | |
| , | Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u> | | |
| 7 | eacher | School Corporation by: | |
| _ | | President | |
| Å | Attested: | | |
| s | Superintendent | Secretary | |

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and NANCY N BECKER NANCY N BECKER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 02, 2018** and ending on JUNE 12, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 120.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$44,348.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and NOL THOMAS BECKLEY ("Teacher"). NOL THOMAS BECKLEY is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$45,979.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND NOL THOMAS BECKLEY FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

| DESCRIPTION | START DATE | COMPLETION DATE | AMOUNT | PAY TYPE |
|---------------------|--------------|-----------------|------------|----------|
| HS YEARBOOK SPONSOR | Aug 14, 2018 | May 31, 2019 | \$2,600.00 | 0 |
| HS NEWSPAPER | Aug 14, 2018 | May 31, 2019 | \$1,880.00 | 0 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| <u> </u> | | | | |

| | | | J | |
|---|--|-------------------------------------|------------------------|---|
| | PAYMENT TYPES | | | |
| 0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBE | R OF PAYS PER YEAR | | | |
| The Employee shall provide the abo The compensation described above in | | | | |
| the assignment described. | is for all services necessary | to complete | | |
| 3. The Employee is an exempt "profess the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the suant to this Contract shall not be add any other services to the Corporation Employee's eligibility for overtime co. 4. In exchange for the performance of the Corporation shall pay Employee the to. | e hours resulting from service ded to the time spent deliver for purposes of determining compensation under that Act the services identified above | ces pur- ring g the c, the | | |
| ** FINAL CONTRACT ** | * | | | |
| | | | 20113.00 EMPLOYEE N | |
| DATE | | | ···· | |
| EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE | Pre | esident | | |
| Attested: | | | | |
| Superintendent | Se | cretary | | , |
| | | | | |

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

| | This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the |
|----|--|
| ħ | NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and ALEXANDRIA JANE BEECHING |
| (' | "Teacher"). ALEXANDRIA JANE BEECHING is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. |
| | In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: |
| 1. | The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) |
| 2. | The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i> |
| 3. | The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) |
| 4. | The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$43,451.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) |
| 5. | The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) |
| 6. | This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. |
| 7. | This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. |
| | Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u> |
| | Teacher School Corporation by: |
| • | President Attested: |

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND ALEXANDRIA JANE BEECHING FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

| DESCRIPTION | START DATE | COMPLETION DATE | AMOUNT | PAY TYPE |
|---|--|--------------------------|------------|----------|
| RCOLA SCIENCE FAIR | Aug 14, 2018 | May 31, 2019 | \$300.00 | 0 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | PAYMENT TYPES | | | |
| 0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER | OF PAYS PER YEAR | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| The Employee shall provide the above- | -mentioned extracurricula | ur services. | | |
| The compensation described above is f the assignment described. | or all services necessary t | o complete | | |
| 3. The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the h suant to this Contract shall not be added any other services to the Corporation fo Employee's eligibility for overtime com | ours resulting from service I to the time spent deliver Fr purposes of determining | ces pur- ing g the | | |
| 4. In exchange for the performance of the Corporation shall pay Employee the total | services identified above | , the | | |
| ** FINAL CONTRACT ** | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | 2013,00 | |
| DATE | | | EMPLOYEE N | O: |
| DATE | | | | |
| | | | | |
| EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE | Pre | sident | | |

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

| | This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the |
|----|--|
| N | ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JENNIFER L BELL |
| (" | Teacher"). JENNIFER L BELL is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. |
| | In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: |
| 1. | The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . • Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) |
| 2. | The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) |
| 3. | The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) |
| 4. | The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$48,141.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) |
| 5. | The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) |
| 6. | This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. |
| 7. | This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. |
| | Agreed this 5TH _ day of NOVEMBER , 2018. |
| | Teacher School Corporation by: |
| - | President |
| | Attested: |

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and SARAH E BENNETT SARAH E BENNETT is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$57,134.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND SARAH E BENNETT FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

| DESCRIPTION | START DATE | COMPLETION DATE | AMOUNT | PAY TYPE |
|---|--|--------------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| STUDENT COUNCIL 40% | Aug 14, 2018 | May 31, 2019 | \$120.00 | 0 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| - | PAYMENT TYPES | | | |
| 0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER (| OF PAYS PER YEAR | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| The Employee shall provide the above- | mentioned extracurricu | ar services. | | |
| · | | | | |
| The compensation described above is f the assignment described. | or an services necessary | to complete | | |
| 3. The Employee is an exempt "profession | nal" employee of the Co | rporation under | | |
| the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the h suant to this Contract shall not be added | ours resulting from serv I to the time spent delive | ices pur- ering | | |
| any other services to the Corporation fo | r purposes of determinit | ng the | | |
| Employee's eligibility for overtime com | pensation under that Ac | l. | | |
| 4. In exchange for the performance of the | | | | |
| Corporation shall pay Employee the total | a sum payaote biweekiy | · | | |
| | | | | |
| ** FINAL CONTRACT ** | | | | |
| | | | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| | | | 3024.00 EMPLOYEE N | |
| DATE | | | EMILLO LEE N | U; |
| AIE | | | | |
| | | | | |
| EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE | | resident | | |

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

| | This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by an | d between tl | ne governing body | of the |
|-----|---|-------------------------|------------------------|------------------|
| NC | ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp | oration") and | CHRISTINE MARIE | BINNS |
| ("T | eacher"). CHRISTINE MARIE BINNS is a | a teacher as | defined in Ind. Code | e 20-18-2-22. |
| | In exchange for the Teacher's services described below | , the Corpora | ation and the Teache | er agree that: |
| 1. | The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20- | | | AUGUST 14, 2018 |
| 2. | The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i> | above for serv | rices under this Cont | ract consists |
| 3. | The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) | work under | this Contract is | |
| 4. | The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) | r this Contrac | ot the total salary of | \$58,208.00 |
| 5. | The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 install Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) | ments on a | biweekly basis. | |
| 6. | This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any o pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28- | - | | e 20-28-7.5-1(b) |
| 7. | This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20 |)-28-6 - 2(d) ar | nd Ind. Code 5-14-3. | |
| Α | agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2018. | | | |
| Te | eacher | School Corp | oration by: | |
| A | ttested: | President | | |
| Sı | aperintendent | Secretary | | |

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND CHRISTINE MARIE BINNS FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

| DESCRIPTION | START DATE | COMPLETION DATE | AMOUNT | PAY TYPE |
|--------------------------------|--------------|-----------------|----------|----------|
| HS ASST ACAD COACH - SOC STUDI | Aug 14, 2018 | May 31, 2019 | \$680.00 | |
| | | | | |

| PAYMI | ENT TYPES | .) |
|---|---|--------------------------|
| 0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAYS P | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| The Employee shall provide the above-mentioned | ovtroguerioulos govuiços | |
| | | |
| The compensation described above is for all service the assignment described. | ces necessary to complete | |
| 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employ the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulti suant to this Contract shall not be added to the time any other services to the Corporation for purposes Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation up | ng from services pur- e spent delivering of determining the | |
| In exchange for the performance of the services id Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum paya | | |
| ** FINAL CONTRACT ** | | |
| | | |
| | | 21034.00 EMPLOYEE NO: |
| PATE | | EMIPLOTEE NO: |
| | | |
| MPLOYEE SIGNATURE | President | |
| | | |
| | | |
| \ttested: | | |

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

| | This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by | y and between the governing body | of the |
|----|--|---|------------------|
| N | ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS (" | Corporation") and GROUSHA BIRKENI | BEUL |
| (" | Teacher"). GROUSHA BIRKENBEUL | is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code | 20-18-2-22. |
| | In exchange for the Teacher's services described by | pelow, the Corporation and the Teache | r agree that: |
| 1. | The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corpo and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code | oration for the school term, beginning e 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) | AUGUST 14, 2018 |
| 2. | The school term described in paragraph 1 immedia of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i> | tely above for services under this Cont | ract consists |
| 3. | The number of hours per day the Teacher is expect Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) | ted to work under this Contract is | |
| 4. | The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services during the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i> | - | \$68,000.00 |
| 5. | The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 in Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(| | |
| 6. | This Contract may be cancelled during its term for a pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | e 20-28-7.5-1(b) |
| 7. | This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Co | de 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. | |
| | Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018</u> . | · | |
| | Teacher | School Corporation by: | |
| - | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | President | |
| | Attested: | | |
| | Superintendent | Secretary | |

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KAYLA NICOLE BLACK ("Teacher"). KAYLA NICOLE BLACK is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$40,729.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7,5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and TERIKA RENEE BLAUVELT TERIKA RENEE BLAUVELT is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$40,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of **NOVEMBER**, **2018**. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

> ** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY,TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

| | This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and | l between th | e governing body | of the |
|----|---|---------------|------------------------|------------------|
| N | NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpo | oration") and | ALAN MITCHELL BO | DDENSTEIN |
| (" | ("Teacher"). ALAN MITCHELL BODENSTEIN is a | teacher as | defined in Ind. Code | 20-18-2-22. |
| | In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, | , the Corpora | ition and the Teacher | r agree that: |
| 1. | The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2 | | | AUGUST 14, 2018 |
| 2. | 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately al of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) | bove for serv | ices under this Contr | ract consists |
| 3. | 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) | work under | his Contract is . | |
| 4. | The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) | this Contrac | ct the total salary of | \$59,441.00 |
| 5. | 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installr Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) | ments on a | biweekly basis. | |
| 6. | This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7 | | | e 20-28-7.5-1(b) |
| 7. | 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20- | -28-6-2(d) ar | nd Ind. Code 5-14-3. | |
| | Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u> | | | |
| | Teacher . | School Corp | oration by: | |
| • | Attested: | President | | |

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND ALAN MITCHELL BODENSTEIN FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

| DESCRIPTION | START DATE | COMPLETION DATE | AMOUNT | PAY TYPE |
|-------------------------------|--------------|-----------------|------------|----------|
| CORP ASSIGNED MENTOR | Aug 14, 2018 | May 31, 2019 | \$300,00 | 0 |
| CHAMPIONS TOGETHER HEAD COACH | Aug 14, 2018 | May 31, 2019 | \$2,040.00 | 0 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | Ì | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

| ray | MENT TYPES | |
|---|--|--------------------|
| 0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PA | YS PER YEAR | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| The Employee shall provide the above-mention The accuracy time described the accidence in familiary. | | |
| The compensation described above is for all s the assignment described. | ervices necessary to complete | |
| 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" en the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours re suant to this Contract shall not be added to the any other services to the Corporation for purpo Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation | sulting from services pur- time spent delivering oses of determining the | |
| 4. In exchange for the performance of the service | es identified above, the | |
| Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum | payable biweekly. | |
| ** FINAL CONTRACT ** | рауапе ымеекіу. | |
| | | 024.02 OVER NO |
| ** FINAL CONTRACT ** | | 324.02 OYEE NO: |
| ** FINAL CONTRACT ** DATE | 83 EMPL | |
| ** FINAL CONTRACT ** DATE | | |
| ** FINAL CONTRACT ** | 83 EMPL | |

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

| | This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by a | nd between the governing body (| of the |
|----|---|---------------------------------------|-----------------|
| ١ | NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Cor | poration") and JENNIFER ANN BOD | DENSTEIN |
| (' | 'Teacher"). JENNIFER ANN BODENSTEIN is | a teacher as defined in Ind. Code | 20-18-2-22. |
| | In exchange for the Teacher's services described belo | w, the Corporation and the Teacher | agree that: |
| 1. | · | ion for the school term, beginning | AUGUST 14, 2018 |
| 2. | The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i> | above for services under this Contr | act consists |
| 3. | The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) | to work under this Contract is . | |
| 4. | The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services und during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) | ler this Contract the total salary of | \$45,800.00 |
| 5. | The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 instantal lnd. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) | illments on a biweekly basis. | |
| 6. | This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28 | • | 20-28-7.5-1(b) |
| 7. | This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 2 | 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. | |
| | Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2018. | | |
| | Teacher | School Corporation by: | |
| ٠ | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | President | |
| | Attested: | | |
| | Superintendent | Secretary | |

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and ALYSSA ANN BONTRAGER ("Teacher"). ALYSSA ANN BONTRAGER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days, Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$40,500.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

| | This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between th | ne governing body of the |
|----|---|---|
| N | NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and | BRIAN JOSEPH BOOKER |
| (" | ("Teacher"). BRIAN JOSEPH BOOKER is a teacher as of | defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. |
| | In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corpora | tion and the Teacher agree that: |
| 1. | The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the schools and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) | · • |
| 2. | The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for serv of 184,00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) | ices under this Contract consists |
| 3, | 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under t Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) | his Contract is . |
| 4. | The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) | et the total salary of \$61,410.00 |
| 5. | 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) | biweekly basis. |
| 6. | This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind | |
| 7. | 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) an | nd Ind. Code 5-14-3. |
| | Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2018. | |
| | Teacher School Corpo | oration by: |
| - | President | |
| | Attested: | |
| _ | | |
| | Superintendent Secretary | |

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

| | This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by an | d between the governing body o | of the |
|----|--|---|---------------------------------------|
| N | NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp | oration") and MICHELLE LYNN BC | ROFF |
| (" | "Teacher"). MICHELLE LYNN BOROFF is a | a teacher as defined in Ind. Code | 20-18-2-22. |
| | In exchange for the Teacher's services described below | v, the Corporation and the Teacher | agree that: |
| 1. | | on for the school term, beginning 28-6-2(a)(3)(A) | AUGUST 14, 2018 |
| 2. | The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) | above for services under this Contr | act consists |
| 3. | The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) | work under this Contract is . | |
| 4. | The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) | er this Contract the total salary of | \$56,534.00 |
| 5. | The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 install Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) | ments on a biweekly basis. | |
| 6. | This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any opursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28- | - | 20-28-7.5-1(b) |
| 7. | This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20 | 0-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. | |
| | Agreed this 5TH _ day of NOVEMBER , 2018 . | | |
| | Teacher | School Corporation by: | |
| - | | President | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | Attested: | | |
| - | Superintendent | Secretary | |

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

| 3 | Superintendent | Secretary | | |
|----|--|-----------------|----------------------------|----------------|
| _ | Attested: | President | | |
| _ | Teacher | School Corpo | oration by: | |
| | Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u> | | | |
| 7. | This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 2 | 0-28-6-2(d) an | id Ind. Code 5-14-3. | |
| 6. | This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any operation of the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28 | | | 20-28-7.5-1(b) |
| 5. | The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 insta Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) | llments on a | biweekly basis. | |
| 4. | The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services und during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) | er this Contrac | et the total salary of \$5 | 58,529.00 |
| 3. | The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected t Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) | o work under t | this Contract is . | |
| 2. | The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately of 204.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i> | above for serv | rices under this Contrac | ct consists |
| 1. | The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporati and ending on JUNE 14, 2019 . <i>Ind. Code 20</i> | on for the scho | | JULY 31, 2018 |
| | In exchange for the Teacher's services described below | w, the Corpora | ation and the Teacher a | agree that: |
| (" | Teacher"). KRISTIN DANIELLE BOWLAND is | a teacher as | defined in Ind. Code 2 | 20-18-2-22. |
| N | IORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Cor | poration") and | KRISTIN DANIELLE B | OWLAND |
| | This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by a | nd between th | ne governing body of | the |

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND KRISTIN DANIELLE BOWLAND FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

| DESCRIPTION | START DATE | COMPLETION DATE | AMOUNT | PAY TYPE |
|---|--|-----------------|------------|----------|
| DDITIONAL DAYS - 20 | | | \$.00 | 0 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | <u> </u> | | | L |
| | | | | |
| | PAYMENT TYPES | | | |
| 0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER | OF PAYS PER YEAR | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| 1 CD D and a last of the standard | | | | |
| The Employee shall provide the above | | | | |
| The compensation described above is the assignment described. | for all services necessary | to complete | | |
| 3. The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the | onal" employee of the Cor | poration under | | |
| suant to this Contract shall not be adde | ed to the time spent delive | ring | | İ |
| any other services to the Corporation f Employee's eligibility for overtime cor | or purposes of determinin nepensation under that Act | g the | | |
| 4. In exchange for the performance of th | e services identified above | e. the | | |
| Corporation shall pay Employee the to | | | | |
| | | | | |
| ** FINAL CONTRACT ** | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | 21040.00 | <u></u> |
| DATE | | | EMPLOYEE N | Ю: |
| DAID | | | | |
| | | | | |
| EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE | Pr | esident | | |
| | | | | |

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and MOLLY E BOWMAN MOLLY E BOWMAN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$55,049.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u>, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND MOLLY E BOWMAN FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

| DESCRIPTION | START DATE | COMPLETION DATE | AMOUNT | PAY TYPE |
|------------------------|--------------|-----------------|----------|----------|
| CORP ASSIGNED MENTOR | Aug 14, 2018 | May 31, 2019 | \$300.00 | 0 |
| CORP CAAT CO-CHAIR 50% | Aug 14, 2018 | May 31, 2019 | \$150.00 | 0 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Į | 1 | | | |

| PA | YMENT TYPES |
|--|--|
| 0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PA | YS PER YEAR |
| The Employee shall provide the above-mention | oned extracurricular services. |
| The compensation described above is for all s the assignment described. | services necessary to complete |
| The Employee is an exempt "professional" en the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours re suant to this Contract shall not be added to the any other services to the Corporation for purp Employee's eligibility for overtime compensat | sulting from services pur- time spent delivering oses of determining the |
| 4. In exchange for the performance of the service | es identified above, the |
| Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum | |
| | |
| Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum | payable biweekly. 8084.00 |
| Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum | payable biweekly. |
| Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum ** FINAL CONTRACT ** | payable biweekly. 8084.00 |
| Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum ** FINAL CONTRACT ** | payable biweekly. 8084.00 EMPLOYEE NO |

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

| | This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by a | nd between tl | he governing body (| of the |
|----|--|--------------------------------------|------------------------|------------------|
| N | ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Cor | poration") and | MICHELLE MARIE B | RENNER |
| (' | Teacher"). MICHELLE MARIE BRENNER is | a teacher as | defined in Ind. Code | 20-18-2-22. |
| | In exchange for the Teacher's services described belo | w, the Corpora | ation and the Teacher | agree that: |
| 1. | The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporat and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20 | ion for the sch 0-28-6-2(a)(3)(A, | | AUGUST 14, 2018 |
| 2. | The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i> | above for serv | vices under this Contr | ract consists |
| 3. | The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) | | | |
| 4. | The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services und during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) | ler this Contra | ct the total salary of | \$50,667.00 |
| 5. | The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 insta Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) | allments on a | biweekly basis. | |
| 6. | This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28 | _ | | e 20-28-7.5-1(b) |
| 7. | This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 2 | 20-28-6-2(d) ar | nd Ind. Code 5-14-3. | |
| | Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u> | | | |
| | Teacher | School Corp | oration by: | |
| - | | President | | |
| | Attested: | | | |
| - | Superintendent | Secretary | | |

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

| | This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by an | d between the governing body o | of the |
|-----|--|--|-----------------|
| N | ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp | oration") and NATALIE KAY BREW | /ER |
| ("Ί | feacher"). NATALIE KAY BREWER is a | a teacher as defined in Ind. Code | 20-18-2-22. |
| | In exchange for the Teacher's services described below | v, the Corporation and the Teacher | agree that: |
| 1. | The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20- | on for the school term, beginning 28-6-2(a)(3)(A) | AUGUST 14, 2018 |
| 2. | The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i> | above for services under this Contra | act consists |
| 3. | The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) | work under this Contract is . | |
| 4. | The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) | er this Contract the total salary of | 641,588.00 |
| 5. | The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 install Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) | ments on a biweekly basis. | |
| 6. | This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any or pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28- | • | 20-28-7.5-1(b) |
| 7. | This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20 |)-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. | |
| ļ | Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u> | | |
| יך | eacher | School Corporation by: | |
| _ | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | President | |
| A | attested: | | |
| _ | | | |
| 0 | uperintendent | Secretary | |

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

| | This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by an | d between the governing body (| of the |
|----|---|---|--|
| N | ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp | oration") and DANIEL E BRIGGS | |
| (" | Teacher"). DANIEL E BRIGGS is a | a teacher as defined in Ind. Code | 20-18-2-22. |
| | In exchange for the Teacher's services described below | v, the Corporation and the Teacher | agree that: |
| 1. | The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20- | on for the school term, beginning 28-6-2(a)(3)(A) | AUGUST 14, 2018 |
| 2. | The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i> | above for services under this Contr | act consists |
| 3. | The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) | o work under this Contract is . | |
| 4. | The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) | er this Contract the total salary of | \$52,556.00 |
| 5. | The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 install Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) | lments on a biweekly basis. | |
| 6. | This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any opursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28- | | e 20-28-7.5-1(b) |
| 7. | This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20 | 0-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. | |
| | Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u> | | |
| | Teacher | School Corporation by: | |
| - | | President | ······································ |
| | Attested: | | |
| - | Superintendent | Secretary | |

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND DANIEL E BRIGGS FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

| DESCRIPTION | START DATE | COMPLETION DATE | AMOUNT | PAY TYPE |
|---|-------------------------------|---|-------------------------------|-------------|
| S HEAD WRESTLING 30% | Aug 14, 2018 | May 31, 2019 | \$1,536.00 | 0 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | PAYMENT TYPES | | | |
| 0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBE | ER OF PAYS PER YEAR | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| 1. The Employee shall provide the abo | ove-mentioned extracurricul | ar services. | | |
| The compensation described above the assignment described. | is for all services necessary | to complete | | |
| 3. The Employee is an exempt "profes | sional" employee of the Co | rporation under | | |
| the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the suant to this Contract shall not be act | | | | |
| any other services to the Corporation | n for purposes of determining | ng the | | |
| Employee's eligibility for overtime of | ompensation under that Ac | t. | | |
| In exchange for the performance of Corporation shall pay Employee the | | | | |
| | | | | |
| ** FINAL CONTRACT ' | ** | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 | | |
| | | | 21212.00 EMPLOYEE N | |
| DATE | | | EMPLOYEE N | iU; |
| DATE. | | | | |

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE President

Attested:
Superintendent Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and ARYN ANN BRIGHT ("Teacher"). ARYN ANN BRIGHT is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$40,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and ELLEN S BRINEMAN ELLEN S BRINEMAN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$68,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

| | This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the | | | |
|----|--|---|-----------------|--|
| ٨ | IORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Co | rporation") and SHANNON ROSE BR | RINNEMAN | |
| (" | Teacher"). SHANNON ROSE BRINNEMAN is | s a teacher as defined in Ind. Code | 20-18-2-22. | |
| | In exchange for the Teacher's services described bel | ow, the Corporation and the Teacher | agree that: | |
| 1. | The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corpora and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 2 | tion for the school term, beginning 0-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) | AUGUST 14, 2018 | |
| 2. | The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i> | y above for services under this Contr | act consists | |
| 3. | The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) | to work under this Contract is . | | |
| 4. | The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$43,451.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) | | | |
| 5. | The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) | | | |
| 6. | This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. | | | |
| 7. | This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code | 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. | | |
| | Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2018. | - | | |
| | Teacher | School Corporation by: | | |
| - | Attested: | President | | |
| - | Superintendent | Secretary | | |

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and DAVID AUSTIN BROOKS DAVID AUSTIN BROOKS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$43,451.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this **5TH** day of ____ Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND DAVID AUSTIN BROOKS FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

| DESCRIPTION | START DATE | COMPLETION DATE | AMOUNT | PAY TYPE |
|---------------------------|--------------|-----------------|------------|----------|
| HS HEAD TRACK (M) | Aug 14, 2018 | May 31, 2019 | \$5,120.00 | 0 |
| HS HEAD CROSS COUNTRY (M) | Aug 14, 2018 | May 31, 2019 | \$4,080.00 | 0 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| l | | | | |

| PAY | MENT TYPES | |
|---|---|-------------------------|
| 0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAY | S PER YEAR | |
| The Employee shall provide the above-mentior The compensation described above is for all sethe assignment described. The Employee is an exempt "professional" empthe Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resisuant to this Contract shall not be added to the tany other services to the Corporation for purpose Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation In exchange for the performance of the services Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum p | rvices necessary to complete aloyee of the Corporation under ulting from services pur- ime spent delivering less of determining the an under that Act. | |
| Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum p | ayable biweekiy. | |
| ** FINAL CONTRACT ** | ayable ofweekly. | |
| ** FINAL CONTRACT ** | ayable ofweekly. | 2155.00 EMPLOYEE NO: |
| ** FINAL CONTRACT ** ATE | President | |
| | | |

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

| | This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by ar | d between the governing | body of the | | |
|----|---|---|----------------------|--|--|
| N | ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp | ooration") and KATHARINE I | WI BROTHERS | | |
| (" | Teacher"). KATHARINE M BROTHERS is | a teacher as defined in Ind | . Code 20-18-2-22. | | |
| | In exchange for the Teacher's services described below | w, the Corporation and the T | eacher agree that: | | |
| 1. | The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20 | on for the school term, begin -28-6-2(a)(3)(A) | ning AUGUST 14, 2018 | | |
| 2. | 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i> | | | | |
| 3. | 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) | | | | |
| 4. | 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$68,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) | | | | |
| 5. | The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 insta Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) | llments on a biweekly basi | s. | | |
| 6. | 5. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. | | | | |
| 7. | This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 2 | 0-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5- | -14-3. | | |
| | Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u> | | | | |
| 1 | Teacher | School Corporation by: | | | |
| - | | President | | | |
| | Attested: | | | | |
| _ | Superintendent | Secretary | _ | | |

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

| | This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by a | nd between the governing b | ody of the |
|----|--|--|-----------------------|
| N | IORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Cor | poration") and MICHELLE L B | ROWN |
| (" | Teacher"). MICHELLE L BROWN is | a teacher as defined in Ind. | Code 20-18-2-22. |
| | In exchange for the Teacher's services described belo | w, the Corporation and the Tea | acher agree that: |
| 1. | | ion for the school term, beginn 0-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) | ing AUGUST 14, 2018 |
| 2. | The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i> | above for services under this | Contract consists |
| 3. | The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected and Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) | to work under this Contract is | |
| 4. | The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services und during the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i> | er this Contract the total salary | of \$61,711.00 |
| 5. | The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 insta Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) | illments on a biweekly basis | |
| 6. | This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any operation of the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28 | " | • • |
| 7. | This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 2 | 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-1 | 4-3. |
| | Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2018. | | |
| | Teacher | School Corporation by: | |
| _ | | President | |
| | Attested: | | |
| - | Superintendent | Secretary | |

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND MICHELLE L BROWN FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

| DESCRIPTION | START DATE | COMPLETION DATE | AMOUNT | PAY TYPE |
|--|---|-----------------|-----------------------|----------|
| ORP ASSIGNED MENTOR 50% | Aug 14, 2018 | May 31, 2019 | \$150.00 | 0 |
| | | | | |
| | | ! | | |
| | | | | |
| • | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | <u> </u> | | L |
| | PAYMENT TYPES | | | _ |
| 0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER (| | | | |
| V MINOGINI DIVIDID DI NOMBERI | 01 1711 5 1 EK 1 E2 11 | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| The Employee shall provide the above- | mentioned extensionle | r carvinas | | |
| , , , , | | | | |
| The compensation described above is f the assignment described. | or all services necessary t | o complete | | |
| 3. The Employee is an exempt "profession | nal" employee of the Corp | ooration under | | |
| the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the h suant to this Contract shall not be added | | | | |
| any other services to the Corporation fo Employee's eligibility for overtime com | | g the | | |
| | | | | |
| 4. In exchange for the performance of the Corporation shall pay Employee the total | services identified above al sum pavable biweekly. | , the | | |
| 1 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| ** FINAL CONTRACT ** | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | ····· | | 2345.00 EMPLOYEE N | <u> </u> |
| DATE | | | Pivit FO LEE V | |
| 2.02 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE | Pre | sident | | |

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and HELEN SUE BRUBAKER HELEN SUE BRUBAKER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$61,551.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this **5TH** day of _ Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent

> ** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY,TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND HELEN SUE BRUBAKER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

| DESCRIPTION | START DATE | COMPLETION DATE | AMOUNT | PAY TYPE |
|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------|----------|----------|
| CHS/CFC ASST STUDENT COUNC 50% | Aug 14, 2018 | May 31, 2019 | \$400.00 | 0 |
| 0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER | PAYMENT TYPES OF PAYS PER YEAR | | | · . |

The Employee shall provide the above-mentioned extracurricular services.

- 2. The compensation described above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified above, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum payable biweekly.

** FINAL CONTRACT **

| DATE | 8779.00 EMPLOYEE NO: |
|--------------------|-------------------------|
| | |
| EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE | President |
| Attested: | |
| Superintendent | Secretary |

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and MARK S BRUNS MARK S BRUNS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that; 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$68,000.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent

> ** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY,TUESDAY. THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND MARK S BRUNS FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

| DESCRIPTION | START DATE | COMPLETION DATE | AMOUNT | PAY TYPE |
|-----------------------------|--------------|-----------------|----------|----------|
| PH SCIENCE FAIR COORDINATOR | Aug 14, 2018 | May 31, 2019 | \$300.00 | |
| | | | | |

| PA | YMENT TYPES |
|---|--|
| 0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PA | YS PER YEAR |
| 1. The Employee shall provide the above-menti- | oned extracurricular services. |
| The compensation described above is for all s the assignment described. | services necessary to complete |
| 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" enthe Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resuant to this Contract shall not be added to the any other services to the Corporation for purp Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation. | esulting from services pur- e time spent delivering coses of determining the |
| 4. In exchange for the performance of the service | per identified shove the |
| Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum | a payable biweekly. |
| Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum ** FINAL CONTRACT ** | n payable biweekly. |
| Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum | payable biweekly. |
| Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum ** FINAL CONTRACT ** | n payable biweekly. |
| Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum ** FINAL CONTRACT ** | payable biweekly. |
| Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum | n payable biweekly. 2674.00 EMPLOYEE N |

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JAIME A BRUNSON ("Teacher"). JAIME A BRUNSON is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$48,308,00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND JAIME A BRUNSON FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

| DESCRIPTION | START DATE | COMPLETION DATE | AMOUNT | PAY TYPI |
|--|---------------------------|-----------------|------------------------------|----------|
| ACADEMIC COACH - 3 | Aug 14, 2018 | May 31, 2019 | \$300.00 | 0 |
| | | : | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | PAYMENT TYPES | | · | |
| 0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER | OF PAYS PER YEAR | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| The Employee shall provide the above. | mentioned extracurricul | ar services | | |
| , , , | | | | |
| The compensation described above is f the assignment described. | or all services necessary | to complete | | |
| 3. The Employee is an exempt "profession | nal" employee of the Cor | poration under | | |
| the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the h | ours resulting from servi | ces pur- | | |
| suant to this Contract shall not be added any other services to the Corporation for | r purposes of determinin | g the | | |
| Employee's eligibility for overtime com | pensation under that Act | • | | |
| 4. In exchange for the performance of the | services identified above | e, the | | |
| Corporation shall pay Employee the tot | ai sum payabie biweekiy | • | | |
| | | | | |
| ** FINAL CONTRACT ** | | | | |
| | | | | İ |
| | | | A 10 7 00 | |
| | | | 2435.00 EMPLOYEE N | O: |
| DATE | | | | |
| | | | | |
| ELON OVER CLOSULES DE | | | | |
| EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE | Pro | esident | | |

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and HEATHER ANN BUCHER ("Teacher"). HEATHER ANN BUCHER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$55,543.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND HEATHER ANN BUCHER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

| DESCRIPTION | START DATE | COMPLETION DATE | AMOUNT | PAY TYPE |
|------------------------|--------------|-----------------|---------|----------|
| CC STUDENT COUNCIL 25% | Aug 14, 2018 | May 31, 2019 | \$75.00 | 0 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| , | | | | |
| <u> </u> | | | | |

| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
|---|--|---|-------------------------|
| | TO A \$78.47EP | NT TYPES | • |
| 0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY | | <u> </u> | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| The Employee shall provide | de the above-mentioned e | xtracurricular services. | |
| 2. The compensation described the assignment described. | ed above is for all service | es necessary to complete | |
| 3. The Employee is an exempthe Fair Labor Standards A suant to this Contract shall any other services to the Complex Employee's eligibility for o | et, and the hours resulting not be added to the time proporation for purposes of | g from services pur- spent delivering f determining the | |
| In exchange for the perform Corporation shall pay Empl | | | |
| ** FINAL CON | TRACT ** | | : |
| | | | 2414.00 EMPLOYEE NO: |
| PATE | | | |
| | | | |
| | | President | |
| MPLOYEE SIGNATURE | | | |
| EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE Attested: | | | |

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JENA L BURANJ JENA L BURANJ is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$49,837.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this **5TH** day of School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and ANGELA RAE BURGETTE ("Teacher"). ANGELA RAE BURGETTE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$40,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

| | This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by a | and between the governing body (| of the |
|----|--|---------------------------------------|------------------|
| N | ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Co | orporation") and DAWN RENEE BURF | ROUGH |
| (" | Teacher"). DAWN RENEE BURROUGH i | s a teacher as defined in Ind. Code | 20-18-2-22. |
| | In exchange for the Teacher's services described bel | low, the Corporation and the Teacher | agree that: |
| 1. | The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corpora and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 2 | ation for the school term, beginning | AUGUST 14, 2018 |
| 2. | The school term described in paragraph 1 immediatel of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i> | y above for services under this Contr | act consists |
| 3. | The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) | to work under this Contract is . | |
| 4. | The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services unduring the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) | der this Contract the total salary of | \$60,379.00 |
| 5. | The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 instant. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) | | |
| 6. | This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-2 | • | e 20-28-7.5-1(b) |
| 7. | This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code | 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. | |
| | Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u> | - | |
| | Teacher | School Corporation by: | |
| _ | Attested: | President | |
| | | | |
| - | Superintendent | Secretary | |

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and MINDY BUSHEE MINDY BUSHEE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$53,474.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and SCOTT J BUSHONG NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS **SCOTT J BUSHONG** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$55,012.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested: Superintendent Secretary

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND SCOTT J BUSHONG FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

| DESCRIPTION | START DATE | COMPLETION DATE | AMOUNT | PAY TYPE |
|-------------------------------|--------------|-----------------|------------|----------|
| MCMS TRACK (M) | Aug 14, 2018 | May 31, 2019 | \$2,040.00 | 0 |
| MCMS 8TH GRADE VOLLEYBALL | Aug 14, 2018 | May 31, 2019 | \$2,040.00 | 0 |
| MCMS 6-2 TEAM LEADER | Aug 14, 2018 | May 31, 2019 | \$1,600.00 | 0 |
| MCMS ACADEMIC COACH - SPELL 2 | Aug 14, 2018 | May 31, 2019 | \$480.00 | 0 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

| <u> </u> | | |
|--|---|-------------------------|
| | PAYMENT TYPES | |
| 0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF | F PAYS PER YEAR | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | 41 1 4 1 1 | |
| 1. The Employee shall provide the above-m | | |
| The compensation described above is for the assignment described. | all services necessary to complete | |
| The Employee is an exempt "professiona the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hou suant to this Contract shall not be added t any other services to the Corporation for Employee's eligibility for overtime compe | ars resulting from services pur- to the time spent delivering purposes of determining the | |
| 4. In exchange for the performance of the se Corporation shall pay Employee the total | | |
| ** FINAL CONTRACT ** | | |
| | _ | 8459.00 EMPLOYEE NO: |
| ATE | | |
| | | |
| MPLOYEE SIGNATURE | President | |
| Attested: | | |
| uperintendent | Secretary | |

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and SANDRA S BUUCK NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS SANDRA S BUUCK is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$54,791.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested: Superintendent Secretary

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES